<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u>					State of New Mexico ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-141 Energy Minerals and Natural (Resource 2016 Revised August 8, 2011							
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. RECEIVED Santa Fe, NM 87505				Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.			
Release Notification and Corrective Action fAB1627456818												
O	OPERATOR Initial Report DAB162.8851398											
			CP Midstrea	im, LP	·		Contact Yv	onne Blair				
Address 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 West Facility Name: 10100 Ext 2 Pipeline							Telephone No. cell 575-361-2406         Facility Type: Pipeline					
Surface Owner BLM         Mineral Owner         API No.											).	
_		r— —	ELEASE	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,	-			
	Unit Letter	Section 3	Township 21S	Range 31E	Feet from the	Nortł	/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County Eddy	
La	titude 32.5	1747		Longitu	de -103.75776							
	TURE OF											
	Type of Rele Source of Re		ensate 0 Ext 2 Gas I	Pineline							e Recovered 0 bbl nd Hour of Discovery	
							Unknown 10-13-16					
	Vas Immedia		Given? Not Required				If YES, To	Whom?				
	By Whom?						Date and Hour					
	Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
	f a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	* N / A		_1					
	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*											
	DCPM was notified of a line release on the 10100 Ext 2 line. DCPM dispatched field operators to shut in the line and blow down line. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*											
	A cleanup plan will be submitted for BLM and OCD Approval. The excavation from the repairs will be left open until remediation can be completed.											
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.												
								SERVATIO	N DIV	ISIOŊ	$\sim$	
Æ	Signature: )									1/		
Printed Name: Yvonne Blair							Approved by Environmental Specialist:					
Title: Compliance Coordinator							Approval Date: 10114116 Expiration Date: NA					
E-mail Address: yblair@dcpmidstream.com							Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelinesched SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO					
		/13/16	ets If Necess		e: 575-361-2406				1770 1776	OSAL I		
≁ A				•		LATER TH	IAN:	<u>110</u>		2RP-3941		
NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT												
OCT 1 3 2016												
			RECEIVE	0			x					

NM OIL CONSERVATION

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:	Blair, Yvonne B <ybblair@dcpmidstream.com></ybblair@dcpmidstream.com>
Sent:	Thursday, October 13, 2016 12:55 PM
То:	Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	Rhoades, Alexandra M; Conder, Haskell P; Cook, John W
Subject:	10100 Ext 2 Line Leak
Attachments:	10100 ext 2 C141 10.13.16.doc; 10100 Ext 2 Cleanup Plan 10.13.16.docx

Heather

Attached is the C141 and cleanup plan for the line leak on 10100 Ext 2 line located in Eddy County. DCP was notified of a line leak by a third party on 10.12.16 at approximately 4 p.m.

DCP construction will evaluate pipeline and make associated repairs. I will notify you when site is available for sampling and coordinate site visit.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact me.

Thanks,

Yvonne Blair Compliance Coordinator DCP Midstream 575-361-2406

Yvonne Blair Compliance Coordinator DCP Midstream 575-361-2406